

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 10, 2025

Contact: Kingsli Kraft Marketing Specialist 989-354-1573 kingsli.kraft@aaacu.com

Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union Donates to Big Foot, Big Responsibility 5K Fun Run

Alpena, MI—Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union (AAACU) recently donated \$100 to the Big Foot, Big Responsibility 5k Fun Run hosted by the Alpena Institute of Massage. The 5K Fun Run will be held on Saturday, August 16th at the NOAA Center. All proceeds raised during the event will be donated to Great Lakes Great Responsibility. Great Lakes Great Responsibility is a local nonprofit whose mission is to remove and prevent marine debris in the Great Lakes watershed through community action and regional advocacy.

AAACU's donation to support the Big Foot, Big Responsibility 5K Fun Run is made possible by our Community Reinvestment Fund. These funds are comprised of dollars donated back into our communities thanks to credit union members who choose to receive their monthly statements electronically. The credit union pledged to donate \$9.00 annually for each enrolled account, and in 2025, AAACU will donate up to \$297,600.00 back into the communities they serve.

AAACU is a state-chartered credit union with membership eligibility open to any resident in the state of Michigan. As of April 30, 2025, AAACU provides service to 48,090 members with total assets equal to \$886,834,278.